10 Widths
4 Bending Radii
Low-noise design
Interior separation
possible
KMA mounting
brackets
7.20

w
w
.ig
u
s.
co
m
/R
o
H
S
.a
sp
Series E6-29 System E6
Part No. Bi Ba
E6-29-030 1.18 (30) 1.81 (46)
E6-29-040 1.57 (40) 2.20 (56)
E6-29-050 1.97 (50) 2.60 (66)
E6-29-060* 2.36 (60) 2.99 (76)
E6-29-070 2.76 (70) 3.39 (86)
E6-29-080* 3.15 (80) 3.78 (96)
E6-29-090* 3.54 (90) 4.17 (106)
E6-29-100 3.94 (100) 4.57 (116)
E6-29-110* 4.33 (110) 4.96 (126)
E6-29-120 4.72 (120) 5.35 (136)
Ba = Bi + .63 (16)
Bi
1.
14

.a
sp
Order Example and Technical Data:
Series E6-29 System E6
1. Chain selection:
E6-29-100-075-0
Color black
Radius
Width
Chain type
2. Mounting brackets:
E6-290-100-12
Full set
Chain width
Single-sided, pivoting
3. Interior separation:
2 separators assembled
every other link
(Part No. E6-29-01).
Alternative interior separation configura-
tion according to design layout possible.
For 6.56 ft (2 m) chain, color black, with pivoting mounting brackets
6.56 ft (2 m) E6-29-100-175-0 and E6-290-100-12
92 links — 13.79 links/ft (46 links/m)
Order example
Technical data
Ba = Bi + .63 (16)
Bi
1.
14
 (2
9)
1.
38
 (3
5).98
max.
Details of material properties
Design, Chapter 1
Material igumid G
Permitted temperature -40°/+266°F (-40°/+130°C)
Gliding speed max. 16.4 ft/s  (5 m/s)
Unsupported V max. 32.8 ft/s (10 m/s)
Flammability class VDE 0304 IIC UL94 1H
Chain Type Weight
(lbs/ft) (kg/m)
-030 0.49 (0.727)
-040 0.51 (0.752)
-050 0.52 (0.777)
-060 0.54 (0.801)
-070 0.56 (0.826)
-080 0.57 (0.851)
-090 0.59 (0.876)
-100 0.61 (0.901)
-110 0.62 (0.926)
-120 0.64 (0.951)
E6-29
Crossbar Width
E6-29-100-100-0
Dimension D
Installation
Part No.
-030 2.01 (51) *
-040 2.40 (61) 92-50-175
-050 2.80 (71) 92-50-200
-060 3.19 (81) 92-50-200
-070 3.58 (91) 92-50-200
-080 3.98 (101) 92-50-225
-090 4.37 (111) 92-50-225
-100 4.76 (121) 92-50-250
-110 5.16 (131) 92-50-250
-120 5.55 (141) 92-50-250
7.24
In